

Gran Tierra Opens the Te Escucha Office in San Martín

San Martín, Cesar, September 1, 2017 – Gran Tierra Energy is pleased to announce the opening of a new office in San Martin that will support the initiative "Gran Tierra Te Escucha" (Gran Tierra Listens). This office will provide a place for the members of San Martin and the surrounding areas to have direct channels of contact and communication with Gran Tierra Energy, which has been running operations in the municipality since 2015.

"Gran Tierra is committed to the creation of sustainable and reliable relationships that contribute to the well-being of the communities in the areas of operation. This is achieved with the participation of Gran Tierra employees listening, attending, and responding to stakeholders in a timely manner," said Ana Saavedra, Social Manager of Gran Tierra Energy.

Gloria Hernández Carvajal, Secretary of Government of the municipality of San Martín, said that it is essential to manage and expand these types of channels to ensure continuous communication with the community, and thus avoid delays as a result of misinformation.

The "Gran Tierra Te Escucha" office in San Martín is located on 7th Street # 17-07, Downtown. Hours of operation are from Monday through Friday from 8 am to 5 pm. Questions, requests or complaints can also be sent via email to pqrcolombia@grantierra.com or by mail at mailboxes located at our operations.

About Gran Tierra Energy Inc.

Gran Tierra Energy Inc. together with its subsidiaries ("Gran Tierra") is a Company focused on oil and gas exploration and production in Colombia.

Gran Tierra believes in creating value for all of our stakeholders through oil and gas exploration and production, capitalizing on the global operating experience of our team. We are building a record of success in Colombia in a transparent, safe, secure and responsible way.

Gran Tierra's Securities and Exchange Commission filings are available on a web site maintained by the Securities and Exchange Commission at http://www.sec.gov and on SEDAR at http://www.sedar.com.

Contact Information

info@grantierra.com www.grantierra.com